

Tabulation for Bids Received on 10/11/17  
**Jackson Road Pump Station Oxygen Injection System**  
 Scio Township, Washtenaw County, State of Michigan  
 OHM Job No.: 0159-16-0040

RCL Construction Co., Inc.  
 777 W. Maynard Rd.  
 Sanford, MI 48657  
 Phone: 989-687-7319

Commercial Contracting Corp.  
 4260 N. Atlantic Blvd.  
 Auburn Hills, MI 48326  
 Phone: 248-209-0532

E&L Construction Group, Inc.  
 3040 Airpark Dr., South  
 Flint, MI 48507  
 Phone: 810-744-4300

Lump Sum Bid Price	\$759,100.00	\$734,000.00	\$797,231.00
Allowance No. 1: Lump Sum for Instrumentation and Controls Programming by UIS Corporation	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
Allowance No. 2: Lump Sum for Landscaping	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
<b>TOTAL OF LUMP SUMS BID PRICE AND LUMP SUM ALLOWANCES</b>	<b>\$809,100.00</b>	<b>\$784,000.00</b> <sup>1</sup>	<b>\$847,231.00</b>

Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Additional pier depth in 5 ft increments beyond shown on S-301	1 Ea	\$160.00	\$160.00	\$154.00	\$154.00	\$147.00	\$147.00
Removal and disposal off site of potentially impacted soils	3 cyd	\$60.00	\$180.00	\$165.00	\$495.00	\$367.50	\$1,102.50
Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch	5 Ea	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	\$262.50	\$1,312.50
Bush, Rem	6 Ea	\$60.00	\$360.00	\$110.00	\$660.00	\$189.00	\$1,134.00
Pavt, Rem	288 Syd	\$7.25	\$2,088.00	\$9.00	\$2,592.00	\$12.60	\$3,628.80
Curb and Gutter, Rem	22 Ft	\$6.00	\$132.00	\$10.00	\$220.00	\$23.10	\$508.20
Subgrade Undercut, Type II, Modified	25 Cyd	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$197.00	\$4,925.00	\$89.25	\$2,231.25
Exploratory Excavation	3 Ea	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$892.50	\$2,677.50
Aggregate Base, 21AA Limestone, 10 inch	693 Syd	\$15.50	\$10,741.50	\$12.00	\$8,316.00	\$36.75	\$25,467.75
Underdrain, 6-inch	45 Ft	\$46.00	\$2,070.00	\$18.00	\$810.00	\$78.75	\$3,543.75
Conc Pavt, Nonreinf, 8 inch	693 Syd	\$52.10	\$36,105.30	\$63.00	\$43,659.00	\$78.07	\$54,102.51 <sup>3</sup>
Bollard	14 Ea	\$290.00	\$4,060.00	\$953.00	\$13,342.00	\$420.00	\$5,880.00
Stormwater Management Basin	1 LSUM	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$27,252.75	\$27,252.75
Spillway, Conc	4 Ft	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$210.00	\$840.00	\$25.70	\$102.80 <sup>3</sup>
Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	82 Sft	\$6.00	\$492.00	\$12.00	\$984.00	\$8.57	\$702.74 <sup>3</sup>
Riprap, Plain	17 Syd	\$64.00	\$1,088.00	\$72.00	\$1,224.00	\$78.75	\$1,338.75
Structure, Adj	3 Ea	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$367.50	\$1,102.50
Structure, Reconstruct	2 Ea	\$689.00	\$1,378.00	\$475.00	\$950.00	\$1,044.75	\$2,089.50
Structure, Adj, Additional Depth	3 Ft	\$325.00	\$975.00	\$185.00	\$555.00	\$262.50	\$787.50
<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT:</b>		<b>\$875,879.80</b>		<b>\$900,726.00</b> <sup>2</sup>		<b>\$982,343.30</b> <sup>1,2</sup>	

CORRECTIONS

- <sup>1</sup> Bidder's summation error has been corrected.
- <sup>2</sup> Bidder's total has been adjusted to reflect correction(s).
- <sup>3</sup> Bidder's multiplication error has been corrected.